## 506348573 11/11/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6395327

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MICHAEL ONTIVERO	S SR.		05/18/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	RUBIE'S	RUBIE'S COSTUME CO., INC.		
Street Address:	1 RUBIE'	1 RUBIE'S PLAZA		
City:	RICHMO	RICHMOND HILL		
State/Country:	NEW YO	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11418	11418		
	PS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	7	
		9650207	-	
	I		J	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
		73)297-6627		
		he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei		
-		348-8308		
Email: mfriso			cia@mccarter.com, jfava@mccarter.com	
Email:	m	friscia@mccarter.com, jfava@mccarte	er.com	
Email: Correspondent Name		friscia@mccarter.com, jfava@mccarte ICHAEL R. FRISCIA	er.com	
	: M	· •	er.com	
Correspondent Name	e: M M	ICHAEL R. FRISCIA		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e: M M FC	ICHAEL R. FRISCIA CCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: M M FC N	ICHAEL R. FRISCIA CCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP DUR GATEWAY CENTER, 100 MULE		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	:: M M F( N N	ICHAEL R. FRISCIA CCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP DUR GATEWAY CENTER, 100 MULE EWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	:: M M F( N N	ICHAEL R. FRISCIA CCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP OUR GATEWAY CENTER, 100 MULE EWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102 132299-20016		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	:: M M F( N N	ICHAEL R. FRISCIA CCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP DUR GATEWAY CENTER, 100 MULE EWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102 132299-20016 MICHAEL R. FRISCIA		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	:: M M F( N N NUMBER: I:	ICHAEL R. FRISCIA CCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP DUR GATEWAY CENTER, 100 MULE EWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102 132299-20016 MICHAEL R. FRISCIA /Michael R. Friscia/ 11/11/2020		

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

## PATENT

- For: X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights
- For: X U.S. Application or U.S. Patent
- By: \_\_\_\_ Inventor(s) or \_\_\_ Present Owner

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (Inventor or person or entity who owns the invention): Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality

Name: Michael Ontiveros, Sr. Address:2776 Carlsbad Bouldevard 101 Carlsbad, CA 92008

Citizenship: US

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Rubie's Costume Co., Inc. Type or print name of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality 1 Rubie's Plaza, Richmond Hill, New York 11418 Corporation: State of New York

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Title: Inflatable Costume Component

Attorney File No.: 13132.00002 PTE

U.S. patent application Serial No. filed on . (c)

U.S. Patent No. issued on (d)

- (e) U.S. provisional patent application filed
  - A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(also check (f) if foreign application(s) is also being completed)

(f) Х and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority.

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

NOTE: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

H-LR @ PRYOR CASHMAN LOURDES @ PC ASSIGNMENT-BLANK,DOC

**RECORDED: 11/11/2020**